NOTICE TO THE RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE BOROUGH OF FLEETWOOD BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

2024 MEETING SCHEDULE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Borough Council of the Borough of Fleetwood, Berks County, Pennsylvania (the "Borough") will meet at 6:30 p.m., at the Fleetwood Community Center, 110 W. Arch Street, 1st Floor Cafeteria, Fleetwood, Berks County, Pennsylvania, on the following dates:

Regular Meetings	Workshops (if necessary)
January 2 (Re-organization)	
January 8 – <i>If necessary</i>	January 22
February 12	February 26
March 11	March 25
April 8	April 22
May 13	May 28,
June 10	June 24
July 8	July 22
August 12	August 26
September 9	September 23
October 15	October 28
November 11	November 25
December 9	December 16

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Borough Planning Commission will meet, *if necessary*, at 6:30 p.m., at the Fleetwood Community Center, 110 W. Arch Street, 1st Floor Cafeteria, Fleetwood, Berks County, Pennsylvania, on the following dates:

January 25
February 22
March 28
April 25
May 23
June 27
July 25
August 22
September 26
October 24
November 21
December 26

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Borough Water and Sewer Authority will meet at 6:30 p.m., at the Fleetwood Community Center, 110 W. Arch Street, 1st Floor, Room 113, Fleetwood, Berks County, Pennsylvania, on the following dates:

January 16 February 20 March 19 May 21 July 16 September 17 October 16 November 19

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Borough Civil Service Commission will meet, *if necessary*, at 6:30 p.m., at the Fleetwood Community Center, 110 W. Arch Street, 1st Floor, Room 113, Fleetwood, Berks County, Pennsylvania, on the following dates:

January 25
February 22
March 28
April 25
May 23
June 27
July 25
August 22
September 26
October 24
November 21
December 26

All interested parties are invited to attend the meetings.

Andrew S. George, Solicitor Borough of Fleetwood Berks County, Pennsylvania